standard delivery vehicles for delivery of materials to or from the premises.  

The applicant has stated that there will be no business operations taking place on the 

property.  

10. The use shall not involve the parking of equipment or motor vehicles having a gross 

weight of twelve thousand (12,000) pounds or more directly at the residence.  

The applicant has stated that only personal vehicles will be parked in the driveway of the 

residence.     

11. The use shall be in compliance with all applicable fire, building, plumbing, electrical and